9	
0	
Cl	
1	
_	

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RI

103333715 PAIENIS UNLY

	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tsuyoshi NAKAGAWA	Name: HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
A. 1911.	272
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome
Execution Date(s) SEP. 28, 2006 Assignment Merger	129
	City: Shinagawa-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_Japan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/591572
	111311312
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6/13
State: VA Zip: 22314	Expiration Date 01/69
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 703-684-1390	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: B. Takeuch	11/02/2006
Signature	Date
Yusuke Takeuchi	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/03/2006 SSITHIB1 00000068 11591572 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

E

Assignment

For value received, the undersigned (hereinafter	
assignor), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LID.	,
a corporation of Japan, Having a place of business at	
5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	_ ,
its successors, assigns, and legal representative	
(hereinafter assignee),	
(a) assignor's entire right, title, and interest in	
and to the invention which is disclosed in the applicati	on
for the United States patent, which has been executed	
concurrently herewith, and is entitled	
COAXIAL CONNECTOR HAVING A SWITCH	
invented by assign	or,
(b) said application and any other application whic	h
are continuations, substitutes, or divisions of said	
application, and	
(c) any patent or reissue of any patent that may	
granted thereon.	
Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner o	f
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents to	,
assignee.	
Towardi Alakarawa 2001 5-20)
Tsuyoshi Nakagawa 2006. Sep. 28 Name Signature Date	
Name Signature Date	
Name Signature Date	

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0980